(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	inal documents or copy thereof.	 ~
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5·1804	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	U.S. 4734
Robert Bogdan Raos Nilesh Thakor Desai Steven Flank	Name: New Millennium Media International Inc. Internal Address:	19587 U.S. F
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 200 9th Avenue North, Suite 210	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name✓ Other	City: Safety Harbor State: FL Zip: 34695 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: May 17, 2004		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11 th Floor City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0733 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE	

05/21/2004 MGETACHE 00000132 190733 10847343

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we:

Robert Bogdan Raos, a resident of Monte Sereno, CA 95030;

Nilesh Thakor Desai, a resident of San Jose, CA 95132;

Steven Flank, a resident of Washington, DC 20008;

have contributed to the invention described in the attached U.S. patent application, entitled LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD FOR DIGITAL DISPLAY PRODUCTS, attorney docket number 006455.00003;

WHEREAS, New Millennium Media International (NMMI), a corporation of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 200 9th Avenue N. Suite 210, Safety Harbor, Florida, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor; and wherein the invention was developed pursuant to an agreement between NMMI and Solectron;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NMMI, its are successors, legal representatives and assigns (ASSIGNEE), the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations, nonprovisionals based on a provisional, and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

B&W Docket 006455.00003

Page I of 2

PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0173 AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its attorneys any information that may be material to the patentability of the invention in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, and to execute any further documents that may be necessary to perfect ASSIGNEE'S rights to patents in the invention, including further assignments and declarations.

AND WE HEREBY further appoint the attorneys at Banner & Witcoff, Ltd with the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

5/17/04

05/17/04

Salar January and British Salar Salar

Dated

Robert Bogdan Raos

Nilesh Thakor Desai

Dated

Steven Flank

n des vous methodo a transference de la proposition de la companya de la companya de la companya de la la la c Calendada de la magneta de la composition de la la companya de la magneta de la companya de la companya de la companya de la la companya de la companya de la comp La companya de la magneta de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya de la companya della companya della

Compared to the Compared Compared to the Compared Compare

B&W Docket 006455.00003

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we:

Robert Bogdan Raos, a resident of Monte Sereno, CA 95030;

Nilesh Thakor Desai, a resident of San Jose, CA 95132;

Steven Flank, a resident of Washington, DC 20008;

have contributed to the invention described in the attached U.S. patent application, entitled LED ASSEMBLY WITH VENTED CIRCUIT BOARD FOR DIGITAL DISPLAY PRODUCTS, attorney docket number 006455.00003;

WHEREAS, New Millennium Media International (NMMI), a corporation of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 200 9th Avenue N. Suite 210, Safety Harbor, Florida, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor; and wherein the invention was developed pursuant to an agreement between NMMI and Solectron;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NMMI, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (ASSIGNEE), the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, nonprovisionals based on a provisional, and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

B&W Docket 006455.00003

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0175 AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its attorneys any information that may be material to the patentability of the invention in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, and to execute any further documents that may be necessary to perfect ASSIGNEE'S rights to patents in the invention, including further assignments and declarations,

AND WE HEREBY further appoint the attorneys at Banner & Witcoff, Ltd with the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Dated	Robert Bogdan Raos
Dated	Nilesh Thakor Desai
17 May 2004 Dated	Steven Flank

B&W Docket 006455.00003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0176